1140547

:H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Costantinos VAFIDIS	05/17/2006
Gianluca MORRA	05/17/2006
Giancarlo OSELLA	05/17/2006
Corrado ELIA	05/17/2006
Gianpiero EINAUDI	05/17/2006
Aldo PEROTTO	05/17/2006
Savino Luigi LUPO	05/17/2006
Michele PENNESE	05/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.R.F. SOCIETA' CONSORTILE PER AZIONI	
Street Address:	Strada Torino 50	
City:	ORBASSANO (TORINO)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-10043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11405475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: ythurman@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Robert V. Sloan

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

PATENT

REEL: 017684 FRAME: 0467

500108721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q94315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert V. Sloan
Total Attachments: 1 source=q94315Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017684 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Costantinos VAFIDIS (Greek citizen) and Gianluca MORRA, Giancarlo OSELLA, Corrado ELIA, Gianpiero EINAUDI, Aldo PEROTTO, Savino Luigi LUPO, Michele PENNESE (Italian citizens) all residing at:

Strada Torino 50, I-10043 ORBASSANO (Torino) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "An integrated powertrain control system for a motor vehicle"

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni an Italian Company of Strada Torino 50, I-10043 ORBASSANO (Torino) Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Costantinos VAFIDIS, Gianluca MORRA, Giancarlo OSELLA, Corrado ELIA, Gianpiero EINAUDI, Aldo PEROTTO, Savino Luigi LUPO and Michele PENNESE by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Law Firm of SUGHRUE MION, PLLC (USPTO Customer Number 23373) to insert here in parentheses (Application number 11/405,475 filed on April 18, 2006) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 17th day of May

RECORDED: 05/26/2006

Costantinos VAFIDIS

Gianluca MORRA

Giancarlo OSELLA

Corrado ELIA

frausius Plusse

Aldo PEROTTO

Savino Luigi LUPO

Michele PENNESE

PATENT

REEL: 017684 FRAME: 0469